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Roadside Surveys

Determining conservation status.

Snap-shot study.

Aim: assess the conservation values of roadside 
remnants in Wagin. 

  Conducted from October 2004 to July 2004. 

  82.1% (721km) of Wagin Shire’s 878km of         
roads were surveyed.

  Assessed by the RCC and maps produced via a 
Geographic Information System (GIS).
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of survey work!

The roadside surveyors were:
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Roadside Attributes

 Extent of native vegetation
 Structure of native vegetation 
 Number native plant species
 Value as biological corridor
 Degree of weed infestation
 Adjoining land use

 Width of road reserve 
 Width of vegetation
 5 nominated weeds
 Utilities/services (water, power)
Salt affected roadsides
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Roadside Conservation Value
6 attributes are scored from 0 to 2.
Added together = conservation value score: 0 – 12.
The conservation values, grouped into conservation 
status categories, are represented by:

Conservation Status Score Colour
High 9-12 Dark Green
Med-high 7-8 Light green
Med-low 5-6 Orange
Low 0-4 Yellow
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Using the 
RCV Map
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Ok
So what did we find?

RESULTS
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Width of Vegetated Roadsides 

83%

9%

2%
6%

1 to 5 m
5 to 20 m
Over 20 m
Unknown


ROAD ERRORS

		SHIRE#		ROAD#		Section#		ODStart		ODFinish		Sect length		GIS length		Road Name		Start		Finish		NearestPlace		Dir		Date		Observer		Width		Comments		CCV_TOTAL_L		CCV_TOTAL_R		FINAL_OVERLAYS

		315		3150001		1		0.00		0.40		0.40				DONGOLOCKING RD		dongolocking				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20		Comments		4		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150001		1		0.00		1.00		1.00				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20		Comments		5		4

		315		3150001		2		1.00		1.40		0.40				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20		Comments		10		3

		315		3150001		3		1.40		1.70		0.30				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				3		8

		315		3150001		4		1.70		2.40		0.70				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				5		4

		315		3150001		5		2.40		7.10		4.70				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				5		6

		315		3150001		6		7.10		8.40		1.30				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				4		7

		315		3150001		7		8.40		13.10		4.70				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				4		4

		315		3150001		8		13.10		13.70		0.60				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				4		6

		315		3150001		9		13.70		14.60		0.90				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		27-Oct-04		nathan		20				4		6

		315		3150001		10		0.00		0.60		0.60				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		3

		315		3150001		11		0.60		17.00		16.40				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				5		6

		315		3150001		12		17.00		18.90		1.90				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		6

		315		3150001		13		18.90		19.40		0.50				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		4

		315		3150001		14		19.40		19.80		0.40				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				5		4

		315		3150001		15		19.80		24.40		4.60				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		7

		315		3150001		16		24.40		25.40		1.00				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		6

		315		3150001		17		25.40		29.30		3.90				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		6

		315		3150001		18		29.30		29.60		0.30				DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				5		5

		315		3150001		19		29.60		33.90		4.30		34.30		DONGOLOCKING RD						wagin		North		07-Dec-04		nathan		20				4		6

		315		3150005		1		0.00		0.60		0.60				JALORAN RD		0.0				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		Comments		2		4

		315		3150005		2		0.60		1.20		0.60				JALORAN RD		0.7		1.2		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		Comments		5		4		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		3		1.20		2.00		0.80				JALORAN RD		1.2		2.0		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				6		8		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		4		2.00		2.40		0.40				JALORAN RD		2.0		2.0		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				1		1		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		5		2.40		2.70		0.30				JALORAN RD		2.4		2.7		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				6		5

		315		3150005		6		2.70		3.10		0.40				JALORAN RD		2.7		3.1		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				4		2

		315		3150005		7		3.10		4.00		0.90				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				4		5		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		8		4.00		6.70		2.70				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		passed edwards rd at 6.4ks		6		7		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		9		6.70		7.30		0.60				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		passed edwards rd at 6.4ks		5		6		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		10		7.30		10.40		3.10				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		passed edwards rd at 6.4ks		8		7

		315		3150005		11		10.40		14.40		4.00				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				5		5		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		12		14.40		19.54		5.14		19.54		JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				5		5		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		13		19.54		22.50		2.96				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				5		5		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150005		13		22.50		23.90		1.40				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				3		3		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150005		14		23.90		25.20		1.30				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				3		3		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150005		15		25.20		27.30		2.10				JALORAN RD		jal rd		jal rd		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		passed piesseville (#22),wickepin and wagin  rds intersection at 25.2ks		3		3		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150005		16		27.30		28.00		0.70				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		passed piesseville,wickepin and wagin  rds intersection at 25.2ks		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150005		17		28.00		29.40		1.40				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				8		10

		315		3150005		18		29.40		31.60		2.20				JALORAN RD		jal rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		telecom at 29.4ks		6		8

		315		3150005		19		31.60		34.50		2.90		19.54		JALORAN RD		jal rd		jal rd		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		telecom at 29.4ks		5		5		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150009		1		8.70		9.70		1.00				NORRING RD						wagin		West		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		passed norring rd at 8 7 km [right]   passed norring rd at 9.6 km [left]		7		8		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150009		1		0.00		2.00		2.00				NORRING RD		pederick rd		norring/delly rd		wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		Comments		7		7		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150009		2		2.00		5.70		3.70		11.16		NORRING RD		norring/delly rd		beaufort rd		wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		passed kennetts rd at 4.7km		7		7		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150009		1		0.00		0.60		0.60		11.16		NORRING RD						wagin		West		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		passed flagstaff rd at 3.2 km            passed norring rd at 4.9 km		5		5		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150015		1		0.00		2.00		2.00				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20		Comments		9		5		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150015		2		2.00		3.80		1.80				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20		Comments		7		7		VELDT_GRASS

		315		3150015		1		0.00		0.40		0.40				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				3		2

		315		3150015		2		0.40		0.80		0.40				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				7		7

		315		3150015		3		0.80		1.40		0.60				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				8		6

		315		3150015		4		1.40		1.80		0.40				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				3		6

		315		3150015		5		1.80		2.90		1.10				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				5		6

		315		3150015		6		2.90		3.20		0.30				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				6		7		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150015		7		3.20		4.10		0.90				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				6		6

		315		3150015		8		4.10		5.50		1.40				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				2		6

		315		3150015		9		5.50		7.00		1.50				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				6		6

		315		3150015		10		7.00		7.40		0.40				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				4		4

		315		3150015		11		7.40		8.30		0.90				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				6		7		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150015		12		8.30		8.60		0.30				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20				6		7

		315		3150015		13		8.60		9.30		0.70				WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20		Comments		6		6

		315		3150015		14		9.30		10.16		0.86		10.16		WARUP NORTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		bert		20		Comments		6		8

		315		3150023		1		0.00		4.40		4.40				QUICKES RD		Quickes rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		jaloran exchange on right		5		6

		315		3150023		2		4.40		5.90		1.50				QUICKES RD		qiuck rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		jaloran exchange on right		4		4		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150023		3		5.90		5.90		0.00				QUICKES RD		quickes rd				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				4		5

		315		3150023		4		5.90		9.20		3.30		8.35		QUICKES RD		quicks rd		quicks rd		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				4		5		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150039		1		0.00		1.10		1.10				GUNDARING NTH RD		gund rd nth		gund fd nth		wagin		North		28-Oct-04		mark		20		Comments		3		5		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150039		2		1.10		2.50		1.40				GUNDARING NTH RD		gund fd nth		dumb rd		wagin		North		28-Oct-04		mark		20		Comments		6		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150039		1		0.00		3.30		3.30				GUNDARING NTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		nk		20				6		8

		315		3150039		2		3.30		4.66		1.36				GUNDARING NTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		nk		20		Comments		8		8		BRIDAL_CREEPER SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150039		3		4.66		7.56		2.90		7.56		GUNDARING NTH RD						wagin		South		28-Oct-04		nk		20		Comments		8		8		BRIDAL_CREEPER

		315		3150051		1		0.00		0.30		0.30				BECKER RD		beaufort rd		beaufort rd		wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		Comments		9		9

		315		3150051		2		0.30		0.80		0.50				BECKER RD		beaufort rd				wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		Comments		9		9

		315		3150051		3		0.80		1.90		1.10				BECKER RD						wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		passed grid at 0.8 and 1.9 km		2		2

		315		3150051		4		1.90		2.90		1.00				BECKER RD						wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		crossed grid at 2.4 km		3		3		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150051		5		2.90		7.00		4.10		6.94		BECKER RD				beaufort rd		wagin		North		24-Oct-04		kershaw		20		crossed grid at 2.4 km		5		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150060		1		0.00		1.60		1.60				FULLERS RD						wagin		North		28-Oct-04		bert		20		Comments		8		8

		315		3150060		2		1.60		2.30		0.70				FULLERS RD						wagin		North		28-Oct-04		bert		20		Comments		6		6

		315		3150060		3		2.30		3.00		0.70				FULLERS RD						wagin		North		28-Oct-04		bert		20				7		7

		315		3150060		4		3.00		3.70		0.70		3.67		FULLERS RD						wagin		North		28-Oct-04		bert		20				7		6		SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		3150078		1		0.00		0.70		0.70				WAGIN-WICKEPIN RD		wick.wag				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		Comments		4		4

		315		3150078		2		0.70		1.00		0.30				WAGIN-WICKEPIN RD		wick.wagin				wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20		Comments		2		8

		315		3150078		3		1.00		1.50		0.50		11.08		WAGIN-WICKEPIN RD		wick.wagin		as above		wagin		North		27-Oct-04		mark		20				5		5

		315		M031		1		0.00		0.90		0.90				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY		boundary				wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20		Comments		2		3		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		M031		2		0.90		1.30		0.40				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20		Comments		10		10		VELDT_GRASS WILD_RADISH SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		M031		3		1.30		1.70		0.40				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20		also known as GS Hwy		8		6		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		4		1.70		2.40		0.70				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				10		10		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		5		2.40		2.80		0.40				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				4		3		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		6		2.80		4.20		1.40				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				5		3		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		7		4.20		5.10		0.90				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				6		6		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		8		5.10		6.90		1.80				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				3		1		VELDT_GRASS WILD_RADISH

		315		M031		9		6.90		7.30		0.40				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				3		5		VELDT_GRASS WILD_RADISH

		315		M031		10		7.30		9.00		1.70				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				8		3		VELDT_GRASS WILD_RADISH

		315		M031		11		9.00		9.80		0.80				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				3		3		VELDT_GRASS WILD_RADISH

		315		M031		12		9.80		10.20		0.40				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				2		2		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		13		10.20		10.70		0.50				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				7		7		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		14		10.70		11.00		0.30				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				3		3		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		15		11.00		11.70		0.70				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				9		6		VELDT_GRASS

		315		M031		16		11.70		12.90		1.20				NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY						wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				3		5		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE

		315		M031		17		12.90		13.50		0.60		37.75		NORTHAM-CRANBROOK HWY				town boundary		wagin		North		29-Oct-04		dana		20				6		6		VELDT_GRASS

												149.62





315_GIS

		ROAD#		Section#		SHIRE#		ODStart		ODFinish		Date		Observer		Width		WIDVEG_L		WIDVEG_R		VEG_TREE_L		VEG_TREE_R		VEG_SHRUB_L		VEG_SHRUB_R		VEG_GRND_L		VEG_GRND_R		NAT_VEG_L		NAT_VEG_R		EXT_VEG_L		EXT_VEG_R		SPECIES_L		SPECIES_R		FAUNA_OBS		CONNECTS_UN_L		CONNECTS_UN_R		FLOWER_L		FLOWER_R		TREEHOL_L		TREEHOL_R		HOLOGS_L		HOLOGS_R		VAL_CORR_L		VAL_CORR_R		LANDUSE_L		LANDUSE_R		DIST_L		DIST_R		DIST_TYPE_L		DIST_TYPE_R		WEED_L		WEED_R		CCV_TOTAL_L		CCV_TOTAL_R		FINAL_OVERLAYS		ADJ_LANDUSE_L		ADJ_LANDUSE_R		UPDATE		WEEDS_OTHER		TEMP

		3150001		1		315		0.00		0.50		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0						0		0		2		2				S		S

		3150001		2		315		0.50		1.40		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		0		1		0								1		1		1		0		1		0		2		1		0		2		0		0						2		0		8		5				U		C

		3150001		3		315		1.40		1.70		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		60		0		1		0		1		0		1		0		0		0		2		0		1		0		1								1		1		0		1		0		0		1		2		2		0		0		0						0		0		3		6				C		U

		3150001		4		315		1.70		2.60		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0								1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		0						0		0		3		3				C		C

		3150001		5		315		2.60		6.20		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0								1		1		0		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0						0		0		5		5				C		C

		3150001		6		315		6.20		7.30		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0								1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		0		0						0		0		5		5				C		C

		3150001		7		315		7.30		8.30		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate				0		3		1		1		0		1		0		0		1		2		0		1		1		1								1		1		1		1		0		1		2		2		2		0		0		0						0		1		6		7				C		U

		3150001		8		315		8.30		14.40		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0								1		0		0		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		0		0						0		0		4		4		WILD_RADISH		S		S

		3150001		9		315		14.40		16.80		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		1		1								1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		1		1		0		0						0		0		7		7		VELDT_GRASS		S		S

		3150001		10		315		16.80		17.70		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate				3		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0								0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		0		0		0						0		0		4		4		VELDT_GRASS		U		U

		3150001		11		315		17.70		18.30		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		1		0		0								0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		0						0		0		4		5		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150001		12		315		18.30		19.20		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate				3		2		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		2		1		1								1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		0		0						1		1		8		9				S		S

		3150001		13		315		19.20		20.60		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		1		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		1		1								1		1		1		1		1		0		2		2		1		1		0		0						2		2		10		10				S		S

		3150001		14		315		20.60		23.30		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		1		1		1		0		1		0		0		1		2		0		1		0		1								1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		2		2		0		0						0		0		5		8		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150001		15		315		23.30		25.90		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate				0		1		1		1		0		1		0		0		1		2		0		1		0		0								1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		1		0		1						0		0		4		6		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150001		16		315		25.90		27.80		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		2		1		1								1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		1		2		0		0						2		2		9		11		VELDT_GRASS		S		C

		3150001		17		315		27.80		29.30		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		3		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		1		1								1		1		1		1		0		1		2		2		2		2		0		0						1		1		9		9		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150001		18		315		29.30		29.80		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		1		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		2		2								1		1		0		1		0		0		1		2		1		2		0		0						2		2		10		12		VELDT_GRASS		S		C

		3150001		19		315		29.80		30.70		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		1		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		2		1		1								1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		2		1		0		0						1		1		10		9		VELDT_GRASS		C		S

		3150001		20		315		30.70		31.00		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		1		0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1								1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		1		1		0		0						2		2		10		10				S		S

		3150001		21		315		31.00		32.20		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate		40		0		1		0		0		1		1		0		1		1		2		0		2		1		1								1		1		0		0		0		0		1		2		1		1		0		0						2		2		6		10				S		S

		3150001		22		315		32.20		35.10		21-Jul-05		Bec&Kate				0		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		1								1		1		1		1		0		1		2		2		1		0		0		0						2		2		10		9				S		U

		3150002		1		315		0.00		0.45		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		3		3		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1								0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		0						0		0		3		3				U		U

		3150002		2		315		0.45		1.20		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		-1		0						0		0		2		2				O		O

		3150002		3		315		2.60		8.70		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		1		1								0		0		1		1		1		1		2		2		2		2		1		0						1		1		9		9		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150002		4		315		8.70		10.60		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0		2		2		1		1		1		1								1		1		0		0		0		0		2		1		2		0		0		0						0		0		8		5		VELDT_GRASS		C		U

		3150002		5		315		10.60		14.10		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0								0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		0						0		0		4		4		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150002		6		315		14.10		15.30		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		0		0		1		1		1		0		0		0		2		1		1		1		1		0								1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		2		0		0						0		0		6		6		VELDT_GRASS		U		C

		3150002		7		315		15.30		30.90		23-Oct-04		kershaw		20		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1								0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		0		0						0		0		5		5		VELDT_GRASS		C		C

		3150003		1		315		0.00		6.60		27-Oct-04		horace		20		0		0		1		1		0		0		0		0		1		1		0		0		1		1								0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		0		0						0		0		4		4		WILD_RADISH VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE		S		S

		3150003		2		315		6.60		7.10		27-Oct-04		horace		20		3		3		1		1		0		0		1		1		2		2		1		1		1		1								1		1		0		0		0		0		2		2		0		1		0		0						2		0		8		7		VELDT_GRASS SALT_AFFECTED_ROADSIDE		U		S

